
, 

r acMsaai^ cr TBBUG i*m, 3im or HUM mam J so u> $Ct or mat kmssxm fm amu/mam turn <*MmmNf£ n V' 
or m msr wxt A&JSA, UU casmr, raw IBBCZOO ^ X V 

ta tke aaaeralavad Qoawtaataaoi1 of Foblio bmto of 
t * 0 ftUta a f S«V W l H f a ? • K N A m t t Q B , M O4prooaa&t f a r t * 0 l m l a » a a B i Utaft O p * T » -

tfca I U &aa» Quit i n i f t«» Oe«aqr> lav Had**, aafcai taa J . . * ^ * * * 
n̂ iiaM««MMMMMMM9 lWJf aa Valall iMlliaa ?ataa*laaB; oaaaaa/ l a 

' r t a*4 waMa aaa aaa* m r t i d I r rarlaaa partita w l n i aat aaUtaf 
^^t^ ^a^^ai j^^^j^ aaa^a%j6a?wpi aa4aVaaaV ^a^^^hoMkaft ^AMP ^Hi4^^ a%jp(n^aj aaiMfli ^fMNBk ^&Sl 
aatt M M M . *a» 

(a) taat aaam Agr i—w% « i U toa* to prawto tao aataartataaa af oi l 
• 4 | M « 4 t t « aotftar aatllaottoa af taaai^alr M f la M U 
HfliU| 

(a) thai aaaar tb* aaaraUaat praaaaoa* ta* atato will MaaiTo ita 
(H^OJJP'^ ^aaW JNKHNWHW^^d^J QwV3L aT4P* jP^ - ^ i l k ĵ 3a*aâ M^ n̂fMaNaaT̂  L̂>̂ ^ SaaflEâ aat 

la taa *raa iffaatatf 

(a) fart HM 'amaaart la la other roopotta far taa ao«t latataai ar 
taa autoj 

U ) «bat tao ftaruaaat arvAaao for taa aaU oatrrtla af tfeo f i* ld, 
far taa olXaaatlaa af ptaitaitlaii, aal ta* aatrlag af pro ooi da fiaa 
a fart of tat araa aatoral aj tat i^ntata* oa oa •art* 4* h»«U aa 
ajptalflai1 l a aat 

aca, IWftWWO, ojr aiataa af taa av*aat^aaaforra4a»aa at or la* Lava af taa 
auto af aav aavlao, I, tt» aaJirttani QaaaUataaar af raaUa toad* af ta* auto of 
aav aantaot far laa aaraaaa af aara attyorly maairalin taa a l l aat s»o rtaaaraaa of 
tao faoaa» at aorta/ taaaatt ta aal aaaraao taa aarr* vof«rra* ta a u oaa> wait 

oa ta taa laaaa of tao afcmto of loa ioadaa aaaaUaat tlawrota» oad oU 
^*a?a4 ^pMk l̂ fc%^WMP 4aTJo)MPS4aljft^| 4â ^ t̂ffca^ a^taa^a^ f £ JfcPaV Xnolaa -̂aHft a9flaaaTjja, r̂'aV âf[ Ŵâ  oJa%Ĵ j[ 

A a U bo «•! taa ooao aro aoroa/ oai III at that taa paaaULano 
tdll aaafaaa ta tao rmlaliair af aU4 salt Afraaaaat «ad aa tart taa latrta of taa 

taa aafta araa tAlXaa 
r, ta oaaaaUa %dta tao toaaa af tai l Uait 

aat i a tat aaaat taa taaa af aaal aaU Ay i a i l aatU aa 
taarota aaaa aataaflai aaOl oloo aa affaaUao ta oatoaA taa taaa af aaaa «U 

^B^oa\̂ l̂ a\ ^Pojlaa ĵa^ ^̂ feâ Kâ '̂ ô î aV9 H9â P Ĵr̂ â â  ^ka^ ^̂ a5 t̂o9̂ Mat4oara4rift â̂ lL̂ aâ  v̂̂ fcâ  ^oaaâ l̂ Jaâ lâ l̂ ^fcojjjm 

•anil flooto of mjffmml la aaxaatait aa of tala taa 
j 195$. 

" V. r 

•toto af aav Maxloa. 
^ ̂  ^ ^ y ^ ̂  ^ f̂aa5aa5aâ a5aaâ (aaw3?^̂ â  
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CERTIFIC ATION—DETERMINATION 

Pursuant to the authority vested in the Secretary of Interior, 

under the act approved February 25, 1920, 41 Stat. 437, as amended, 30 

U. S. C. sees. 181, et seq., and delegated to the Director of the 

Geological Survey pursuant to Departmental Order No. 2365 of October 8, 

1947, 43 C. F. R. sec. 4.611, 12 F. R. 6784, I do hereby: 

A. Approve the attached agreement for the development and 

operation of the Etz Deep Unit Area, State of New Mexico. 

B. Certify and determine that the unit plan of development 

and operation contemplated in the attached agreement is necessary and 

advisable in the public interest for the purpose of more properly con­

serving the natural resources. 

C. Certify and determine that the drilling, producing, rental, 

minimum royalty, and royalty requirements of a l l Federal leases committed 

to said agreement are hereby established, altered, changed, or revoked 

to conform with the terms and conditions of this agreement. 

n n. . FF. R 2 1956 
Dated . 

Acting Director, United States Geological Survey. 

H-08-001-245 9 



MAIN OFFICE OCC f / / 

1957 AUG b AH 8 S & Atigu.t 5, 1957 

Res Termination of 
In reply refer to? E t* D««P Unit 
Unit Diviaion 

Philllpa Petroleua Co. 
Box 791 
Permian Building 
Midland, Texas 

Skelly Oil Company 
Tulsa, Oklahoma 

Richardaon & Bass 
Fort Worth National Bank Building 
Part Worth, Texas 
Mr. H. L. Brown 
Fort Worth National Bank Building 
Fart Worth, Texas 

Anderson-Prichard Oil Corp, 
Liberty Bank Building 
Oklahoma City 2, Oklahoma 

The Ohio Oil Company 
P. G. Box $$2. 
Midland, Texas 

Southern California Petroleum 
P. O. Box 1071 
Midland, Texas 

Mr. E. A. Culbertson 
P. 0. Box iO?l 
Midland, Taxas 

Mr. W. Ridlay Vhaeler 
Fart Worth Mati©aal Bank Building 
Fort Worth, Taxas 

• Continantal Oil Company 
1710 Fair Building 
Fort Worth 2, Texas 

Mr. Wallaca W. Irwin 
P. 0. Box 1071 
Midland, Taxas 

Gentlemen: 

We wiajh to advise you that the Commissioner of Public Landa 
herewith approves the termination of Ets Dttp Unit, effactive as of 
*"gust 1, 1957. 

The records in the State Land Office pertaining to Ets Oaep Unit 
will be posted accordingly. 

The Commissioner*a approval is subject to like approval by the 
United States Geological Survey. 

Very truly yours, 

MURRAY E. MORGAN 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

K£MiMMR/ra 
cct USGS-Rosweli 

OCC-Santa Fe 

Byi Ted Bilberry, Supervisor 
Oil and Gas Department 



Juns £0, 1957 

In reply refer to: 
Unit Division 

Phillips P.-troUum Co, 
Box 791 
Permian Bullalng 
Midland, Texas 

Rei Termination of Sts Deep Unit 

Attention: Mr. C, F. Keller 
Division Manager 

Gent Uttnsiuj 

Ii. regard to your letter of May 20, 1957, i t Is our 
belief that under thi terms of tht Unit tha official 
termination date should ba six months from tht completion 
of yovir No, 1 Wel 1,. Our records show this wel.I was com­
pleted Jnn« 2, WSii thsrsfort. thi* termination should 
bs .'ffactive ftt of ths u#te th^ Operator was In dtfault 
on the terms •©# V& dri 1 ling requirements, which would 
ha ye hem Dect^jer 2, 1956* 

This termination date would also be subject to th© 
approval of the United States Geological Survey, 

Kay we hear from you concerning thia termination 
at your earliest convtnltnct. 

Vtry truly yours, 

MURRAY E. MORGAN 
Commissioner of Public Lands 

iy! i*sd Bilberry, Supervisor 
Oil and Gas Dtpartmtnt 

MEM$MMR/m 
cet OCC-Santa Fe 

USGS-Roswell 

ILLEGIBLE 



May 2k, 1957 

In reply refer tot 
Unit Division 

Phillips Petroleum Co, 
Box 791 
Midland, Taxas 

Roi Termination of 
Sts Deep Unit, 
Lea County, N. Mex* 

Attentioni Mr. C. F. Keller 
Division Manager 

Gentlemeni 

We have received a copy of yaur official request 
for the termination of the Eta> Saap Unit* This office 
is in complete agreement in regard to ths termination 
of this Unit. However, before doing so, we would like 
a report on any work which has been dona on this Unit. 
I f there has been s wall drilled, this office has not 
received any information concerning i t . 

May wa please have this information at your ear­
liest convenience. 

Very truly yours, 

MURRAY S. MORGAN 
Commissionsr of Public Lands 

By* Ted Bilberry, Supervisor 
Oil and Gas Department 

MEMlMMR/m 

cc: OCC-Santa Fe 
USGS-Roswel1 



f 

5* 
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March 7, 1956 
ln rtply rtftr toi 
Unit Division 

Phillips Petroleum Co. J,• / 
Box 791 ( ' 
Midi anil, Texss 

Rst Sts Deep Unit 
Ltt County, N. Mtx. 

Attsntient Mr. R. B. Johnston 
Land Division 

Gentlsmtm 

i am tnelotlag Official Raesipt No. 105312 
in tha amount af $80*00 eavarlas filing faa for 
ths Sts Daap Uait. 

In rsgsrd to amr telephone convarsstion 
with yam an Pabreary 28 raquaatlng carnalatad copy 
and rstiflestions to thia Unit, va eatalaad a 
completed copy from tha Oil Conaarvation Commis-
•ion, and oar SU Datp Uait fila ia naw completed. 

Wa will appreciate yaar filing with this 
offica all information pertaining ta drilling, 
diseovary, ate. — in fact, all oatrations par-
tainiag to this Unit. 

Vary truly yours, 

S. S. WALKER 
Comal aalentr of Public Lands 

MHR/m 
tnelt 1 

cet OCC-Santa Ft 
USOS-Roswsll 



PHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY 
BOX 7 9 ! 

P E R M I A N B U I L D I N G 

L A N D A N D G E O L O G I C A L D E P A R T M E N T 
M I D L A N D D I V I S I O N 

MIDLAND, TEXAS 

February 24, 1956 

Re: Etz Deep Unit 
Lea County, New Mexico 

Oil Conservation Commission 
The State of New Mexico 
P. 0. Box 871 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 

Attention: Mr. Dan Nutter 

Gentlemen: 

On February 2, 1956, Acting Director of the Geological Survey, Arthur A. Baker, 
approved the Etz Deep Unit, Lea County, New Mexico. This agreement has been 
designated #14-08-001-2459 by the Geological Survey. 

Please find enclosed the following: 

1. Copy of Certification and Determination which was signed 
by Mr. Baker. 

2. One fu l l y executed Unit Agreement with Overriding Royalty 
Consents. 

3. Certificate of Approval by Commissioner of Public Lands. 

Please let me know i f there is anything further you w i l l need to complete your 
f i l e on the above-referenced unit. 

Yours very truly, 

R. B. (Johnston 
LAND DIVISION 

RBJ:js 

Enclosures 

It's Performance That Counts 
FLITE FUEL TROP-ARTIC 


